FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM CO				
PATENTS ON	LY			
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents: Please record the attached	original docume			
T.Name of conveying party(ies): Toan NMN Trinh Eva NMN Schneiderman				
David Thoma Stanton 707 FEB 28 Mill:	11			
John William Smith	internal Address. Attention. Chief Patent Coursel			
Helen Bernardo Tordil FINANUE SEUTIU	6090 Center Hill Road			
Gayle Marie Frankenbach Zaiyou NMN Liu Mary Vijayarani Barnabas 2 28 02	Cincinnati, OH 45224			
Mary Vijayarani Barnabas Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of name				
☐ Other				
Execution Date: TT-February 12, 2002; ES-February 4, 2002; DTS-January 29, 2002; JWS-February 12, 2002; MLK-February 6, 2002; HBT-February 6, 2002; GMF-February 6, 2002; ZL-February 12, 2002 & MVB-February 8, 2002	<u>s.</u>			
4.Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/989,640 B. Patent No(s). Date Filed: November 20, 2001				
P&G Case: 8342M				
Additional numbers a	attached? □ Yes ☒ No			
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
document should be mailed:				
Name: Central Docketing – Box 474	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00			
Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	☐ Enclosed			
Street Address: Ivorydale Technical Center	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
5299 Spring Grove Avenue				
Cincinnati, Ohio 45217	Deposit account number:			
	16-2480			
,	(Attack duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
/2002 AAHMED1 00000052 162480 09989640	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
581 40.00 CH	SPACE			
9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
copy of the original document. Frank C. Turner February 15, 2002				
Name of Person Signing Signat				
CMB No. 0861-0022 (exp. 4/94)				

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

8342M1595.doc

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled FABRIC SOFTENING COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS, Attorney's Docket No. 8342M and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 09/989,640, on November 20, 2001 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Toan NMN Trinh of Maineville, County of Warren, State of Ohio: Eva NMN Schneiderman of Fairfield, County of Butler, State of Ohio; David Thomas Stanton of Hamilton, County of Butler, State of Ohio; John William Smith of Milford, County of Clermont, State of Ohio; Michael Lee Kramer of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Helen Bernardo Tordil of Fairfield, County of Butler, State of Ohio; Gayle Marie Frankenbach of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Zaiyou NMN Liu of West Chester, County of Butler, State of Ohio. Mary Vijayarani Barnabas of West Chester, County of Butler, State of Ohio.

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 09/989,640 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

State of Ohio

County of Hamilton

On this 12th day of Illumany, 2002, before me personally appeared Toan NMN Trinh, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Feb 12, 2002

Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 21, 2005

REEL: 012684 FRAME: 0662

wa	Schuli dan	2/4/02
Eva 1	NMN Schneiderman	Date
	e of Ohio } } SS hty of Hamilton }	
Schn ackno	On this day of Lunau dependent of the person name owledged to me that he/she executed the care for	Notany Public/Witness BRIDGET M. STROBL
		Notary Public, State of Office My Commission Expires Aug. 30, 200
David	Thomas Stanton	1/29/2002 Date
Coun	e of Ohio } (COLICAL) SS Inty of Hamilton } On this <u>29</u> day of <u>Ya kii aky</u> , 2002, e known to be the person hamed in and who execute the same for the uses and purposes the	before me personally appeared David Thomas Stanton, ted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that erein set forth.
	AIAL SETTING	Notary Public/Witness KAREN L. PFEFFF Notary Public, State of OPF My Com in Expires St. 15, 19
John	William Smith	2/2/02 Date
	e of Ohio } } SS aty of Hamilton }	
	On this <u>Landay</u> of <u>Juliuser</u> , 2002, inown to be the person named in and who execute executed the same for the uses and purposes the	before me personally appeared John William Smith, to ed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that erein set forth.
	O TO THE RIP	Notary Public/Witness Gayle H. Memory Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 21, 2005

PATENT REEL: 012684 FRAME: 0663

mellakin		6 Feb 02	
Michael Lee Kramer		Date	
State of Ohio	}		
County of Hamilton	<pre>} SS }</pre>		
On this <u>leth</u> me known to be the phe/she executed the sa	day of <u>Shuruary</u> , 200 person named in and who executes arme for the uses and puriposes	D2, before me personally appeared Michael Lee Kramer, cuted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me the the set forth. What I would be the set forth t	, to hat
Lew Sernar Helen Bernardo Tordil	dotordil	0Z-06-0Z_ Date	
State of Ohio	}		
County of Hamilton	} SS }		
to me known to be the	day of <u>Juliany</u> , 20 person named in and who exerging arms for the uses and purposes	O2, before me personally appeared Helen Bernardo Tonecuted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me the literary set forth. July July July Notary Public/Witness Gayle H. Memory Notary Public, State of Ohio Immission Expires June 21, 2005	dil, hat
Lufe Marie Frankenb	extract	02-06-0Z Date	
State of Ohio County of Hamilton	} } SS }		
Frankenbach, to me	known to be the person na	Notary Public, Vitness Gayle H. Memory Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 21, 2005	arie and

PATENT REEL: 012684 FRAME: 0664

Bargon Lin	Feb. 12, 2002			
Zaiyou NMN Liu	Date			
State of Ohio } SS				
On this day of <u>Juliulu</u> , 2002, before me personally appeared Zaiyou NMN Liu, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.				
	Notary Public/Witness Gayle H. Memory Notary Public, State of Ohio mission Expires June 21, 2005			
Mary Vijayarani Barnabas	2/8/02 Date			
State of Ohio } Solution State of Ohio } Solution State of Ohio } Solution State of Ohio }	Julio			
On this <u>Stk</u> day of <u>Jeleviner</u> , 2002, before me personally appeared Mary Vijayarani Barnabas, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.				
STAL STALLS	Motagy Public Melitings inotary Public, State of Ohio maission Expires June 21, 2005			

RECORDED: 02/28/2002

PATENT REEL: 012684 FRAME: 0665